PETITION TO MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL TO VACATE AND ABANDON ALLEY

TO: Honorable Hubert Brodell, Mayor, and Members of the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas:

PETITION TO VACATE AND ABANDON ALLEY

We the undersigned, being the sole owners of all property adjoining to the following described alley dedication in the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

An alley 120 feet in length and 14.2 feet in width lying south of Lot 30 and north of Lot 31 and abutting Lot 16 in Block D of Dudley's Subdivision of Part of Blocks B, C, D, E, F and G of Dudley's First Addition to the Town of Nettleton, Arkansas as shown by plat recorded in Plat Book 123 at Page 150 in the office of the Circuit Clerk for the Western District of Craighead County in Jonesboro, Arkansas, the same being more particularly described as follows;

From the southwest corner of said Lot 30, the Point of Beginning, thence east 120 feet along the south line of said Lot 30 to the southeast corner thereof, thence south 14.2 feet along the west line of said Lot 16 to the northeast corner of said Lot 31, thence west 120 feet along the north line of said Lot 31 to the northwest corner thereof, thence north along the east right of way of Fred Street to the southwest corner of said Lot 30, the Point of Beginning.

herewith file and present this petition to the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, to have the street dedication described legally closed.

8+h DATED this day of 1998.

(SEE ATTACHED PLAT AND UTILITIES STATEMENTS)

 $\rightarrow c$

PROPERTY OWNER(S)	ADDRESS	DATE
Holant & March Robert E. Marsh	Betty & Marsh Betty S. Marsh	Lots 30 & 31
John Robertson	Lot 16	
Subscribed and sworn before me this _	18 ⁴ day of <u>50</u>	_, 1998.
My Commission Expires DULLAN HULLENDA G Notary Public CRAIGHEAD C My Commission Expires 1-	RIFFITH - ARKANSAS COUNTY - ARKANSAS	